(j) (1) (A) Beginning in the 1992–93 fiscal year and for each fiscal year thereafter, counties and the state shall share the risk for cost
increases of the County Medical Services Program not funded through other sources. The state shall be at risk for any cost that
exceeds the cumulative annual growth in dedicated sales tax and vehicle license fee revenue, up to the amount of twenty million two
hundred thirty-seven thousand four hundred sixty dollars ($20,237,460) per fiscal year, except for the 1999–2000, 2000–01, 2001–
02, 2002–03, 2003–04, 2004–05, 2005–06, 2006–07, and 2007–08 fiscal years, and all fiscal years thereafter. Counties shall be at
risk up to the cumulative annual growth in the Local Revenue Fund created by Section 17600, according to the table specified in
paragraph (2), to the County Medical Services Program, plus the additional cost increases in excess of twenty million two hundred
thirty-seven thousand four hundred sixty dollars ($20,237,460) per fiscal year, except for the 1999–2000, 2000–01, 2001–02, 2002–
03, 2003–04, 2004–05, 2005–06, 2006–07, and 2007–08 fiscal years, and all fiscal years thereafter.

(B) For the 1999–2000, 2000–01, 2001–02, 2002–03, 2003–04, 2004–05, 2005–06, 2006–07, and 2007–08 fiscal years, and